Data sheet

PVC adhesive tape soft, Colour: BLACK

Order data

Order number 083641 BLACK
GTIN 50051115688244
[tem class 08M
Description

Version:

The 3M™ 471F can be used for marking hazard areas and gangways,f or masking where areas
are to be painted and for colour-coded markings or decorative strips. It bonds to a wide variety
of surfaces and can therefore be applied quickly and without drips; it requires no drying time or
cleaning time and can be removed against without leaving residues of adhesive.

The 3M™ coloured marking and floor marking tapes are ideally suited for use in situations of
building maintenance and for improving safety within the plant. The special structure of the
coloured PVC adhesive tapes resists scratching, abrasion, weather and most chemicals. Easy to
apply, very supple even on uneven surfaces.

Note:

The specified “best before” date for 3M™ products is in relation to compliance with the specified
storage guidelines.

Adhesive: Vulcanised rubber

Colour: black

Length:33 m

Width: 50 mm

Thickness: 0.13 mm

Technical description
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Data sheet

Liner present

Width

Working life after date of manufacture

Manufacturer's designation
temperature-resistant up to
Tensile strength

Storage humidity

Adhesive

Storage temperature
Thickness

Adhesive strength on steel
Length

Colour

Stretch capability

Backing material

Type of adhesive tape
Type of product

no
50 mm
12 mo
471F
75 °C
31.5 N/mm
50 %
Vulcanised rubber
20°C
0.13 mm
3.9N/mm
33m
black
265 %
PVC film
single-sided

Adhesive tape
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