# **3M** PVC adhesive tape soft, Colour: BLACK



## Order data

Order number	083641 BLACK
GTIN	50051115688244
Item class	08M

#### Description

#### Version:

The **3M<sup>™</sup> 471F** can be used for marking hazard areas and gangways, for masking where areas are to be painted and for colour-coded markings or decorative strips. It bonds to a wide variety of surfaces and can therefore be applied quickly and without drips; it requires no drying time or cleaning time and can be removed against without leaving residues of adhesive.

The 3M<sup>™</sup> coloured marking and floor marking tapes are ideally suited for use in situations of building maintenance and for improving safety within the plant. The special structure of the coloured PVC adhesive tapes resists scratching, abrasion, weather and most chemicals. Easy to apply, very supple even on uneven surfaces.

#### Note:

The specified "best before" date for 3M<sup>™</sup> products is in relation to compliance with the specified storage guidelines.

Adhesive: Vulcanised rubber Colour: black Length: 33 m Width: 50 mm Thickness: 0.13 mm

### **Technical description**

## Data sheet

Liner present	no
Width	50 mm
Working life after date of manufacture	12 mo
Manufacturer's designation	471F
temperature-resistant up to	75 °C
Tensile strength	31.5 N/mm
Storage humidity	50 %
Adhesive	Vulcanised rubber
Storage temperature	20 °C
Thickness	0.13 mm
Adhesive strength on steel	3.9 N/mm
Length	33 m
Colour	black
Stretch capability	265 %
Backing material	PVC film
Type of adhesive tape	single-sided
Type of product	Adhesive tape